Town of Poygan

Notice of a Municipal Canvas. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that The Town of Poygan Municipal Board of Canvassers will meet for the purpose of conduction the Post-Election Canvas of late arriving absentee ballots, per Wisconsin Statues, at the Town of Poygan Town Hall, of a late arriving absentee ballot on November 8, 2012 at 8693 Town Hall Road, Town of Poygan, Winnebago County at 3:30 pm on Thursday, November 8, 2012.

	Agenda
Call meeting to order.	
Roll call	
Process and tally late arriving absentees ballots	
Announce the results of the absentee ballots	
Finalize the election	
Adjourn	
Julia Reinert, Clerk	

Posted November 7, 2012, @ The Hill Tavern, Captain's Cove, The Poygan Town Hall and the town's web site, www.townofpoygan.com@ 3:30pm.